## 503708702 02/25/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3755343

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF ADDRE	CHANGE OF ADDRESS		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
SAFEPATH MEDICAL, INC.				08/12/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	SAFEF	SAFEPATH MEDICAL, INC.			
Street Address:	188 M/	188 MAIN STREET, UNIT 1			
City:	AMESI	AMESBURY			
State/Country:	MASS	ACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01913				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type					
Property Type		Number			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	ΟΑΤΑ	Number 14715081 (914)288-0023			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to	Number 14715081 (914)288-0023 o the e-mail address first; if			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA De sent to	Number 14715081 (914)288-0023			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA De sent to	Number 14715081 (914)288-0023 o the e-mail address first; if d; if that is unsuccessful, it 914-288-0022 uspto@leasonellis.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 14715081 (914)288-0023 o the e-mail address first; if d; if that is unsuccessful, it 914-288-0022 uspto@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS LLP			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 14715081 (914)288-0023 o the e-mail address first; if d; if that is unsuccessful, it 914-288-0022 uspto@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS LLP ONE BARKER AVENUE			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 14715081 (914)288-0023 o the e-mail address first; if d; if that is unsuccessful, it 914-288-0022 uspto@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS LLP ONE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR	will be sent via		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 14715081 (914)288-0023 o the e-mail address first; if d; if that is unsuccessful, it 914-288-0022 uspto@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS LLP ONE BARKER AVENUE	will be sent via		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 14715081 (914)288-0023 o the e-mail address first; if d; if that is unsuccessful, it 914-288-0022 uspto@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS LLP ONE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YOR	will be sent via		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 14715081 (914)288-0023 o the e-mail address first; if d; if that is unsuccessful, it 914-288-0022 uspto@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS LLP ONE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YOR	will be sent via		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 14715081 (914)288-0023 o the e-mail address first; if d; if that is unsuccessful, it 914-288-0022 uspto@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS LLP ONE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YOR 00418/003725-US2	will be sent via		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 14715081 (914)288-0023 o the e-mail address first; if d; if that is unsuccessful, it 914-288-0022 uspto@leasonellis.com LEASON ELLIS LLP ONE BARKER AVENUE FIFTH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NEW YOR 00418/003725-US2 EDWARD J. ELLIS	will be sent via		

## **CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

SAFEPATH MEDICAL, INC., the Assignee of Patent Application Serial No. 14/715,081, filed May 18, 2015 has changed its address from:

## SAFEPATH MEDICAL, INC. 4 PHEASANT HILL LANE METHUEN, MASSACHUSETTS 01844

To:

SAFEPATH MEDICAL, INC. 188 Main Street, Unit 1 Amesbury MA 01913

Dated: February 25, 2016

Edward J. Ellis

40,389 Registration Number

Attorney Title

{00418/003725-US2/01451384.1}

PATENT REEL: 037915 FRAME: 0934

**RECORDED: 02/25/2016**